

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 FOR THE BIDDING DOCUMENT OF

Procurement of 100 Nos. Brand New 4000L Gully Emptiers

IFB NO.: IFB No: MOF/NCB/23/83-II/2025

Ministry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development

Date of Issue: 13th November 2025 (After the Pre-bid Meeting)

1. Purpose of Amendment

This amendment is issued to clarify, modify, or correct following provisions in the original bidding document.

2. Amendments

- **Section [V]: [3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION]**

<i>Ser, NO.</i>	<i>Description of Goods</i>	<i>Technical Specification and standards</i>	
		<i>Excising Bidding Document Requirements</i>	<i>Revised and approved Specification</i>
		Original Text	Amended Text
6	BRAKES		
6.1	Type	Hydraulic/Air over Hydraulic Dual Circuit	Hydraulic/Air over Hydraulic / <i>Pneumatic</i> Dual Circuit
17	VACUUM SYSTEM		
17.5	Controls	Single operator should be able to operate externally using an externally fitted control panel, in a user-friendly manner	Single operator should be able to operate externally in a user-friendly manner
18	PUMP		
18.1	Pump/Type	PTO Driven Vacuum Pump and hydraulic Pump With necessary piping	PTO Driven Vacuum Pump with necessary piping
19	MANUALS & TRAINING		
19.1	Hand Books and Manuals	One Operator Manual per vehicle, 10 Workshop manuals and 10 spare parts manuals, in addition softcopy of each manual should be provided.	One Operator Manual per vehicle, 10 Workshop manuals and 10 spare parts manuals (<i>Preferably</i>), in addition softcopy of each manual should be provided

Ser, NO.	Description of Goods	Technical Specification and standards	
		Excising Bidding Document Requirements	Revised and approved Specification
		Original Text	Amended Text
20	LOCAL AGENT		
20.3	Copy of power of Attorney with the list of users should be provided with the offer	i. Copy of power of Attorney ii. list of users should be provided with the offer	

• **Section [V]: [1. LIST OF GOODS AND DELIVARY SCHEDULE]**

Description of Goods	Quantity	Units	Final (Project Site) Destination as specified in BDS	Delivery Date ¹			
				Existing Delivery Period		Revised Delivery Period	
				Earliest Delivery Date [insert the number of days following the date of effectiveness of the Contract]	Latest Delivery Date [insert the number of days following the date of effectiveness of the Contract]	Earliest Delivery Date [insert the number of days following the date of effectiveness of the Contract]	Latest Delivery Date [insert the number of days following the date of effectiveness of the Contract]
Brand New 4000L Gully Emptier	25	Nos.	The Purchaser shall decide	3 Months from the date of the contract signing	4 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 4 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 5 Months from the date of the contract signing
Brand New 4000L Gully Emptier	25	Nos.	The Purchaser shall decide	4 Months from the date of the contract signing	5 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 5 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 6 Months from the date of the contract signing
Brand New 4000L Gully Emptier	25	Nos.	The Purchaser shall decide	5 Months from the date of the contract signing	6 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 6 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 7 Months from the date of the contract signing
Brand New 4000L Gully Emptier	25	Nos.	The Purchaser shall decide	6 Months from the date of the contract signing	7 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 7 Months from the date of the contract signing	On or before 8 Months from the date of the contract signing

- **Section [VII]: [CONTRACT DATA]**

Adding the following section in the Contract Data. Revised Contract Data is attached herewith.

CC 27.3	Manufacturers' Comprehensive warranty for Chassis Cab for a minimum period of two years or 100,000km, whichever occurs first from the date of receipt by the purchaser. (attach confirmation letter from the manufacturer)
	Manufacturers' Comprehensive warranty for Gully Emptier Unit for a minimum period of two years. (attach confirmation letter from the manufacturer)
	All manufacturing defects found in the vehicle and the Gully Emptier Unit during the warranty period should be made good by the supplier at no cost to the purchaser

3. Acknowledgment

All bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this amendment and incorporate the changes into their bids.

4. Conclusion

This amendment is effective immediately and forms part of the bidding document and other information, terms and conditions are remain unchanged.

Note: This addendum is issued in line with the approval of the Standard High Level Procurement Committee.